™

MEITING OF U735 COIZIISSICITZRS OF THEE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

1701DAY, IAY 28th, A. D. 1928, 10:00 A. M.

PRESENT: Honorable £. il. Chambers, llayor, ovresiding, ancd Commissioners, Bushick, Rubiola,
Steffler, Wright.
¢n motion, of Commissioner Stefiler, cduly seconcCed and carried, the realing of the liinutes
of the May 21st, was dispensel, with, and ordered ajproved.

=-=ITHIIORIALS AMD PETITIONS---
A recommendation of the City Purchasing Agent, that all proposals to supply explosives for
City uce, be rejected, was read anc on motion culy seconded carried, Adopted.

Proposals for the paving of North St. llary's Street, were ovened aond referred to City Engineex
¥roposals for publishing public notices Zor tli.e fiscal year beginring June 1, 1928, were opened
when on motion of Commissioner Bushick, culy seconded and carried the low bid of San Antonio -
Evening News, was accented.

A cormunication from Jno. 3. Fawley, cefencing his plans for a Sewerage Disposal plant from

seriticism made by lessrs Fuller and i'etlirtock, was read and ordered filed.
e b

On motion, cduly seconded ané carrieC, the following vnetitions, were read and referred to the
Commissioner of Fire and Police.

Tohnson Bros. Auto Co., susgesting changes in certain "Stop" Signs.

Petition for Arc Lamp at Tamvico and Calaveras Streets.

Petition for Arc Lamp at South Olive and Indieana Sts.

S. A. Freeborn, for approval of a location Tor drive-in gasoline filling station.

De Iuxe Sign Co., for permit to erect T ectric 3ign for Smith Iotor Sales Co. Broadway.
-Petition for Arc Lamp at the interzection of Tarding and Polaris Sts.

Petition for an Arc Lamp at V. Guenther and 'athan Sts.

FPaul Gunselman, for permit to install gas equivment at 423 Varren St.

Petition for Arc Lamp at Pine anl Gravel Sts.

Sunset System, for permit to rebuild location 101 HNacogdoches Street in rear of Crockett Hotel
Petition for Arc Lamp at the intersection of Arbor Place and Il, Sabinas Sts.

Reich Sign Co., for permit to erect Bill Board at Huisache and licCullough Aves.
Reich Sign Co., for nermit to erect Bill Board at Garden and Perieda Sts.

Reich Sign Co., for vermit to erect Bill Bo rds at Josephine and Broadway.

Texas Outdocor Adv. Co., For vermit to erect Bill 3Boards on T.C.B. 2237 Lakeview Ave.
Texas Outdoor Adv. Co., for permit to erect Bill Bourds on I', 1.3. 227 Buena Vista St.

‘Texas Dutdoor ACV. Co., for permit to erect Bill Boards on ¥.C.B. 284 Frio St.

.




o e ez e e e e e e

‘“\J‘Dp

ﬁexas Outdoor Adv. Co., for pnermit %o erect Bill Board on II.C.B. 1921 Torth Flores St.

Dn motion, cduly seconded and carriec, the following petitions, were read and referred to the

Commissioner of Streets and Public Impts.

bity Fealth Board.

following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayeé, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, liright.

Chas. Ezell, for approval of a location for drive-in gasoline fiiling station.
IXilus A. Carr, for anvroval of a location for drive-in gasoline filling station.
Petition for Arc Lamp at the intersection of lTain and Agarita Aves.

Texas Cutdoor Adv. CTo., for permit to erect 3ill Boards on N.C.B. 219 il, Laredo St.

llagnolia Petroleuwn Co., for permit to install gas equivment for White House Garsge, 505
Roosevelt Ave.

llagnolia Petroleum Co., for permit to install gas equipment for Hurley Service Station,

Petition of Citizené reque<ting the straightening of the intersection of McCullough and
Brooklyn Avenues. '

Petition for the opening of Avenue "B" Horth.

Wooélawn District Association requesting the straightening of North Flores Street; the removal
of poles therefrom and the establishment of a White VWay Lightening System.

On motion, Culy seconded and carried, the following petition;,. were read and referred to the

Andrew lTorales, fTor wermit to construct a Funeral Fome at ITurango and S. Concho Sts.

On motion, duly seconded and carriecd, the following vetition, was read and referred to the
City “ngineer,
Torth Side Improvement Co., for approval of sub-division of plat of Olmos Park Estates.

Comnissioner Viright, made the following recommendations, which was read ané adopted by the

Pierce Petroleum Corp'n. for vermit to install gasoline equipment‘at Goerden and Nueva.Grantedd
Twin Porks Service Station, for permit install gas equipment at 1227 llain Ave. Grarted.
Laurel Petroleum Go., “or permit to add another gas pump at Twin Parks Station Cypress and
l'ain Ave. Cranted.

Toffman Petroleum Co., for permit to install gasoline equipment for Spencer-Sauner Inumber Co.
t0% Fredericksburg Rd. Granted.

Fumble Cil & Refi:iing Co., “or permit to install gas equivment at Curlee Auto Service 126

Pecan St. Granted.

Alberto Perez Sierra, for permit to install gas equipvment at 628 N. Colorado St. Grénted.
James T. Silcock, for permit to install gasequipment Cornell & Fredericksbrg Road. Granted.
I'agnolia Petroleum .Co., for permit for additional installations at 6 of these drive-in Station
Granted.

Floyd 7. Snycer, for permit to install gas tanks at Z. Cormerce and ~ar:iamora éts. Granted.,
Petition for Arc Iams at T. Ifyrtle and Kendall Streets. Granted.

A. 17, Blackaller, for permit to install gas equipment at 1121 I7. Colorado Street. "ot Granted,

lagnolia Petroleum Co., for permit to install gas equipment for Knob Hill Garage, 201 leerschgi

T. ®. Barnes, for permit to install gas equinment Cor. Hyde and South Yackberry Sts. Granted.

Se




Tagnolia Petroleum Co., for permission to install gas e~uipment for F. ll. Hurley, 1246 So.

Hackberry Sts. Not Granted.
Sunset System, for permit to erect Bill 3oards for ifeveloe Bros. 4th and Broadway. Granted.
7. T. Barnes, for permit to install gasoline tanks T. Corner of Leight and Labor Sts.Granted.
Hurley Service Station, for vermit fto install gas pump ané storage tank 1246 S. Hackberry St.
Granted.

Denver Feights Feed and Ice Store, for perﬁit to replace gas ecuipment 1410 S. Geviers St.
Granted.

A-1 Service Station, for verrit to revlace gas equinment, S. Pine and Montana Sts. Granted.
Walter Dumenil, for permit to replace gas equipment at ‘ew 2raunfels and Paso Hondo Sts.
Granted.

F. Cehler, for approval of a location TFor Crive-in gasoline filling station. Granted.

Commissioner Bushick, made the following recommendation;. which was read and adopted by the

I following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, VWright.
»s, Lula Sartain, Ifor refund of Tax paid on Automobile. Granted.
ity Engineer, madc the following recomendations, which wvere read and adopted by the followin#
vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Stefiler, Wright.
Heirs of Wilhelmina Cord, vaceting lot - in Ilew City 3lock Illo. 3131. Adopted.
Heirs of Withelmina Cord, for cwonroval of plat of resubdivision of N.C.B. Z131l. Adopted.
REZPORT OF CITY "NGINEZER AND ROLL OF PRODERTY OVIITR3 ON IMARSHAIL STREZT, ORDZIRED TO B: ILP=-
ROVED AWD THESIR PROPERTY W0 TIT7 CITY OF SAY ANTONIO.

(For full text of this revort see Street Tmprovement Records, Vol. 18, page 2‘//:_7).

Commissioner Steffler, introcduced the following resolution, which was on his motion adopted

by uninamous vote.
RESOLUTICU
\ccepting the paving of Alamo Paving Company, on North Olive Street, from Burnett Street to

Nolan Street.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Commicsioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The City of San Antonio does hereby accept the vaving constructed by the Alamo Paving
Company, as ver their contract, on Forth Olive S@reet, from Burneit Street to Nolan Street,in
pccordance with certificate of the Jity _ngineer, duted liay 28th, 1928, and filed with the

Board of Commissioners, on this 28th day of May, 1928.

San Antonio, Texas liay 28th, 1928.
donorable I"ayor & Board of Commissioners,
Citr of San Antonio, Texas.
Gentlemen:-

This 1s to certify that I have inspected the paving con-
structed by the Alamo Paving Company, as per their contract on Borth
0live Street, from Burnett Strect to Ilolan Street, and the same has
been accepted by me, for account of the City, on this 28th day of
iay, 1928,

Yours truly,
I. Ewig.
City ZEngineer.




P

|

@ liarshall Street WITF ATTACFZD DOCUITITTS.

Commissioner Steffler, introcduced the following resolution, which was on his motion adovnted
by uwnanimous vote.
RESOLUTION

APPROVING RTPORT AND ROTI FILED BY CITY ENGINETR WITH REFRRENCE TO IITPROVEIETTS TO BE COINSTRUC

(For full text of this resolution see Street Imorovement Records, Vol. 18, page A Zz ]
Conmissioner Steffler, introduced the following resolution, which was on his motion, adonted
by unanimous vote. ‘

RESOLUTICT
ORD™RING STR®ETT IIPROVTEITTS Duncan Street from Tendick Street to Wesley 3t.; Wesley Street
from Duncan St. to Ira.

(For full text of this resolution see Street Improvement Records; Vol. 18, page [ ) ) ).
Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following resolution, which was on his motion adopted
by unanimous vote.

RESOLUT ION

PPROVITG PLANS, SPWCIFICATIONS, PROFILES, ETC., FILED BY T¥R CITY ENGINIZR FOR THT IMPROV-IEIT
OF Duncan Avenue from Tendick Strect-to Wesly Street; Wesley Street from Duncan St. to Ira.

(For full text of this resolution see Street Improvement Records, Vol. 18, pageiléﬁl;).
Commissioner Bushieck, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-
ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Stefiler,
Viright.
1400? 350 AT ORDIMATCT
Aoporonriating 536.82 to pay Mr. E. larsh,

B™ IT™ ORDAINED by the Co:mizsioners o7 the City of San Antonio, that,

T-e sum of $36.82 (School Taxes being %17.97) be and the same is hereby aopropriated out
f the Jack Tax Fund for the purnose of refunding a like amount to Everett llarsh, becauce of
suncry taxes »naid by him on erronéoﬁs assessments, all as fully set forth in his application

for refund bearing the favor-ble recommendation of the Commissioner of Taxation.

p -———
Co micsioner Bushick, invroduced the following ordirnance, which was read and passed and appro-
ved by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Wright,

6%”%%7 AT ORDINAYMCE

Avoropriating £11.40 to pay John lueller.

BT IT ORDAINED by the Commizsioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The sum of $11.40 (School Taxes being “4.98) be and the'same is hereby approprisgted out of
he General .Fund of 1926, for the purpose of refunding that amount to John ¥ueller, on account
of taxes paid by him on erroneous aszsessment for said fiscal year, all as fully set forth in

his aoyplication for refund bearing the favorable recommendation of the Commi-sioner of Tax-

ation.

rTED




fommissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro=-

ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steifler,
Wright.
MK Jo/gl o
[f'o.352 AIT ORDITAFCT
Moprooriating money out of various Funds to mcet vpayrolls.
B= IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,
The following sum be anc the same is hereby asvropriated out of the hereinafter named Funds

to meet payrolls.

Flood Prevention Fé&. 1927 - = = = = - - - - =~ 4,000.00
Storm & San Sewer 1927 - - = = = - - - - - - - 4,000.00
Bridge Pd. 1987 = = = = = = = — = = = = - - - 100.00
St. Open & Widen 18287 - - = = = = = = = - - - 1,500.00
Trench FA, = = = = = = = = = = = - = = =« - = 3,000.00
I'arket Fouse Fd, = = = = = = - - = = =« - —- - 3,000.,00
Golf Course Fde = - = = = = = = = = = - - - - 3,000.00
Police & Firemen's Pen. Fde - = = = = = - - =~ 2,500,00
Auvditorium Fé, = = = = = = = = = = « - - - = 1,000,00

522,100,00

Commissioner Rubiola, introduced tlhe following ordinance, which was read and passed and z9nro-
vel, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, 3Bushick, Rubiola, Steifler,
iright.
_‘/05' )

N0 .353 A" ORPDITATCT
Authorizing payment of 3ills for Furniture & Fiztures, Draveries, Floor Covering etc., for
remodeling City Hall and approvriating necessary Funds:

BT IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

and Fixtures, Draperies, Floor Coverings etc., for the remodled City Hall as follows, to-wit:

Mayor's Dep't. - - -C.A.Stowers Furniture Co. - - $ 1,045.84
1 111 mnm o n 1" 1 - - 1’625.55
St. Comm'r Dep't. The Cleg COoe = = = = = = = = 1,004.65
Comm'r. P.rks & Plazas, G.A.Stowers Furniture Co.- - 375.40
(Press Room)
Comm'r., of Taxsition - G.A.Stowers Furniture Co. - - 409.65
(Collector)
" " " G.A.Stowers Furniture Co. SC.75H
(Collector)
" " n Thomson ¥lectric Co. - - - = = 42.00
(Back Tax) .
" " " G.A.Stowers Turniture %o. - - 267.65
(Br.ek Tax)
" " n G.A.S3towers Furniture Co. - - 160.05

(/// APPROVED
==
ATTES ,/¢2224Z/,

City Clemewr )

The City Purchasing Agent i% hereby authorized to i-sue Requisitions in payment for Furnitﬂre




